Richardson Bay Regional Agency

SUMMARY OF ORDINANCE NO. 24-01 AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING REVISIONS TO SECTION 4.06.010 OF THE RICHARDSON BAY REGIONAL AGENCY (RBRA) CODE

Ordinance No. 24-01 revises Section 4.06.010 of the Richardson Bay Regional Agency Code to clarify the authority of the Harbormaster regarding the removal, impoundment, and disposition of vessels, watercraft, and other objects found to be in violation of the Code.

NOTE: The above is a summary of major highlights of the adopted ordinance. The entire ordinance as well as the Agency Code are available on RBRA's website: https://rbra.ca.gov/

Adopted: September 12, 2024

AYES: Wickham, Ryan, Moulton-Peters

NOES:

ABSENT: Lynch

/s/ Jack Ryan Vice-Chair of the Board Richardson Bay Regional Agency County of Marin, State of California

COUNTERSIGNED:

/s/
Karen Prows
Secretary of the Agency
Richardson Bay Regional Agency
County of Marin, State of California

Approved as to Form: /s/ Jenna Brady
Agency Counsel